Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets   20,314   1,874   6,138   —   28,326
Effect of Next Level Acquisition  (445)   —   —   —   (445)
Merger and Integration Related Charges  —   —   3,819   —   3,819

Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability  —   —   —   164   164
Adjusted Operating Income  $ 63,851   $ 22,931   $ 44,980   $ (25,652)   $ 106,110

Effect of Currency Translation  (388)   (2,295)   (299)   —   (2,982)

Adjusted Operating Income (Constant Currency)  $ 63,463   $ 20,636   $ 44,681   $ (25,652)   $ 103,128

Operating Income Growth (as reported) %  122.69  %  115.23  %  59.93  %  (48.25) %  122.66  %

Adjusted Operating Income Growth %  181.52  %  137.11  %  165.79  %  (22.37) %  173.61  %

Adjusted Operating Income Growth (Constant Currency)  181.02  %  133.40  %  164.03  %  (22.37) %  171.54  %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin (Constant Currency)  3.91  %  3.12  %  7.48  %   3.58  %

Operating Income Growth (as reported) $   $ 401,843

Adjusted Operating Income Growth $   $ 250,263

  Three Months Ended
  June 26, 2020

  FSS United States  FSS International  Uniform  Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported)  $ 1,067,580   $ 517,171   $ 567,502   $ 2,152,253

Operating (Loss) Income (as reported)  $ (193,799)   $ (138,283)   $ 21,899   $ (17,414)   $ (327,597)

Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets   21,246   1,661   6,266   —   29,173
Severance and Other Charges  48,205   74,704   367   1,657   124,933
Merger and Integration Related Charges  169   131   4,739   —   5,039
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability  45,852   —   (16,348)   (5,205)   24,299

Adjusted Operating (Loss) Income  $ (78,327)   $ (61,787)   $ 16,923   $ (20,962)   $ (144,153)

Operating (Loss) Income Margin (as reported)  (18.15) %  (26.74) %  3.86  %   (15.22) %

Adjusted Operating (Loss) Income Margin  (7.34) %  (11.95) %  2.98  %   (6.70) %

Page 14 of 22

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) MARGIN
(Unaudited)

(In thousands)

  Nine Months Ended
  July 2, 2021

  FSS United States  FSS International  Uniform  Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported)  $ 4,646,392   $ 2,100,695   $ 1,797,614   $ 8,544,701
Operating Income (as reported)  $ 30,057   $ 30,324   $ 88,795   $ (90,051)   $ 59,125
Operating Income Margin (as reported)   0.65  %  1.44  %  4.94  %   0.69  %

Revenue (as reported)  $ 4,646,392   $ 2,100,695   $ 1,797,614   $ 8,544,701

Effect of Next Level Acquisition  (23,358)   —   —   (23,358)
Effect of Currency Translation  (2,470)   (131,308)   (9,585)   (143,363)

Adjusted Revenue (Organic)  $ 4,620,564   $ 1,969,387   $ 1,788,029   $ 8,377,980
Revenue Growth (as reported)  (21.75) %  (9.33) %  (4.53) %   (15.71) %

Adjusted Revenue Growth (Organic)  (22.18) %  (15.00) %  (5.04) %   (17.36) %

Operating Income (as reported)  $ 30,057   $ 30,324   $ 88,795   $ (90,051)   $ 59,125

Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets   61,087   6,022   18,822   —   85,931
Severance and Other Charges  —   (4,618)   (501)   (326)   (5,445)
Effect of Next Level Acquisition  (445)   —   —   —   (445)
Merger and Integration Related Charges  —   —   9,936   —   9,936
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability  (18,098)   984   743   (5,580)   (21,951)

Adjusted Operating Income  $ 72,601   $ 32,712   $ 117,795   $ (95,957)   $ 127,151
Effect of Currency Translation  (640)   (2,243)   (766)   —   (3,649)

Adjusted Operating Income (Constant Currency)  $ 71,961   $ 30,469   $ 117,029   $ (95,957)   $ 123,502

Operating Income Growth (as reported)  (48.13) %  110.61  %  (27.19) %  (38.34) %  134.58  %

Adjusted Operating Income Growth  (66.91) %  *  (17.65) %  (76.05) %  (58.41) %

Adjusted Operating Income Growth (Constant Currency)  (67.20) %  *  (18.19) %  (76.05) %  (59.60) %

Adjusted Operating Income Margin (Constant Currency)  1.56  %  1.55  %  6.55  %   1.47  %

* Not meaningful
  Nine Months Ended
  June 26, 2020

  FSS United States  FSS International  Uniform  Corporate
Aramark and
Subsidiaries

Revenue (as reported)  $ 5,937,647   $ 2,316,813   $ 1,882,949   $ 10,137,409

Operating Income (Loss) (as reported)  $ 57,946   $ (285,786)   $ 121,956   $ (65,096)   $ (170,980)

Amortization of Acquisition-Related Intangible Assets   63,762   4,988   18,614   —   87,364
Severance and Other Charges  48,205   78,351   367   4,904   131,827
Merger and Integration Related Charges  3,480   525   18,400   —   22,405
Goodwill Impairment  —   198,600   —   —   198,600
Tax Reform Related Employee Reinvestments  1,436   —   (13)   —   1,423
Gains, Losses and Settlements impacting comparability  44,557   1,111   (16,274)   5,685   35,079

Adjusted Operating Income (Loss)  $ 219,386   $ (2,211)   $ 143,050   $ (54,507)   $ 305,718

Operating Income (Loss) Margin (as reported)  0.98  %  (12.34) %  6.48  %   (1.69) %

Adjusted Operating Income (Loss) Margin  3.69  %  (0.10) %  7.60  %   3.02  %

Page 15 of 22

ARAMARK AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

ADJUSTED NET INCOME (LOSS) & ADJUSTED EPS
(Unaudited)

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Three Months Ended  Nine Months Ended
   July 2, 2021  June 26, 2020  July 2, 2021  June 26, 2020
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Aramark Stockholders (as
reported)  $ 32,557   $ (256,440)   $ (126,262)   $ (312,939)